



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1150 of 2024

Alok Paswan **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh

<p><u>13.09.2024.</u></p>	<p>Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Santosh Bharat, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for short adjournment.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, State may file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>